
P42 6/05

PTO PUMP DRIVE AND OIL COOLER OPTION
(TWL302a/D16644/TWL1j/TWL303/PLTR177a)

Rev. 11/06

16 Row

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1. G10005 1 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4"
G10217 2 Washer, 5/8" USS
G10107 1 Lock Nut, 5/8"-11

2. G3302-09 1 Coil Chain, No. 9/0, 17 Links
3. GD16035 1 Eyebolt, 3/8"-16 x 4"

G10101 2 Hex Nut, 3/8"-16
4. GD16036 1 Anti-Rotation Bracket
5. G10001 2 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8"-16 x 1"

G10229 2 Lock Washer, 3/8"
6. GA10919 1 PTO Pump
7. G6801-10-12 1 Elbow W/O-Ring, 90°, 7/8"-14 Male JIC To 1 1/16"-12 O-Ring

GR1467 - O-Ring
8. G6801-16 1 Elbow W/O-Ring, 90°, 1 5/16"-12 Female JIC To O-Ring

GR1786 - O-Ring

*Return

*Case
Drain

*Pressure

*If planter is equipped with a “T” hitch,
see pages P36 and P37 for hoses used
between the hoses shown on this
page and the bulkhead on the planter
hitch.

AthlonVist
Zone de texte 
CONÇU POUR LES MODÈLES 3500 & 3600



P43 6/05

PTO PUMP DRIVE AND OIL COOLER OPTION

Rev. 11/06

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

9. *A1420 1 Hose Assembly, 1/2" x 48"
10. *A6207 1 Hose Assembly, 1" x 48"
11. G2501-16-20 1 Elbow, 90°, 1 5/16"-12 Male JIC To 1 1/4" NPT
12. G2501-12-16 1 Elbow, 90°, 1 1/16"-12 Male JIC To 1" NPT
13. *A3371 1 Hose Assembly, 3/4" x 25"
14. GA10916 1 Reservoir, 10 Gallon
15. GD16040 1 Strainer
16. G6500-12 2 Swivel Elbow, 90°, 1 1/16"-12 Male JIC To Female
17. G6804-12-12-08 1 Adjustable Tee, 1 1/16"-12 To 1 1/16"-12 Male O-Ring To 3/4"-16

GR1467 - O-Ring
18. *A3281 1 Hose Assembly, 3/8" x 115", 8 Row 36"/38"

*A3282 - Hose Assembly, 3/8" x 158", 12 Row 30"
*A3283 - Hose Assembly, 3/8" x 108", 12 Row 36"/38" And 16 Row 30"

19. G10023 2 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
G10227 2 Lock Washer, 1/4"

20. GD16038 1 Filter Head
21. GD16037 1 Filter, 10 Micron
22. G6804-12 1 Adjustable Tee, 1 1/16"-12 Male JIC To O-Ring

GR1467 - O-Ring
23. G10171 4 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4"

G10219 8 Washer, 5/16" USS
G10109 4 Lock Nut, 5/16"-18

24. *A3344 1 Hose Assembly, 3/4" x 115", 8 Row 36"/38"
*A3675 - Hose Assembly, 3/4" x 158", 12 Row 30"
*A3340 - Hose Assembly, 3/4" x 108", 12 Row 36"/38" And 16 Row 30"

25. *A3351 1 Hose Assembly, 3/4" x 20"
26. G6801-12-10 1 Elbow W/O-Ring, 90°, 1 1/16"-12 Male JIC To 7/8"-14 O-Ring

GR1466 - O-Ring
27. GA10918 1 Flow Control Valve
28. G10403 2 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4"-20 x 2 1/2"

G10209 4 Washer, 1/4" USS
G10110 2 Lock Nut, 1/4"-20

29. G6801-10 1 Elbow, 90°, 7/8"-14 Male JIC To O-Ring
GR1466 - O-Ring

30. *A8272 1 Hose Assembly, 1/2" x 115", 8 Row 36"/38"
*A8273 - Hose Assembly, 1/2" x 158", 12 Row 30"
*A8250 - Hose Assembly, 1/2" x 108", 12 Row 36"/38" And 16 Row 30"

31. G6400-10 1 Connector, 7/8"-14 Male JIC To O-Ring
GR1466 - O-Ring

32. GA11523 1 Mounting Bracket
33. G10001 2 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8"-16 x 1"

G10210 4 Washer, 3/8" USS
G10108 4 Lock Nut, 3/8"-16

34. GA11544 4 Bracket, 12", 8 Row 36"/38" And 12 Row 30"/36"/38"
35. G10148 4 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2"-13 x 9 1/2"

G10228 4 Lock Washer, 1/2"
G10102 4 Hex Nut, 1/2"-13

36. GD16644 4 Bracket, 14 1/2", 16 Row 30"
37. G11158 4 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2"-13 x 11 1/2"

G10228 4 Lock Washer, 1/2"
G10102 4 Hex Nut, 1/2"-13

38. G6400-12 2 Connector W/O-Ring, 1 1/16"-12 Male JIC To O-Ring
GR1467 - O-Ring

39. GA10917 1 Oil Cooler
40. GD16608 1 Bracket
41. *A3369 1 Hose Assembly, 3/4" x 40"
42. - See “Vacuum Fan Hydraulic Components”, Pages P36 And P37
43. G6502-12 1 Swivel Elbow, 45°, 1 1/16"-12 Male JIC To Female

*  Hydraulic hose is not stocked by KINZE® Repair Parts, but can be made available on a special order basis. Call for quote.




